des sols ferralitiques et (v) classe des sols hydromorphes. 

Milieu biologique 

Végétation : La zone du sous-projet se caractérise donc par un couvert végétal assez important, dont 

le niveau de densité varie d’une zone à l’autre. ’inventaire floristiques dans l’emprise de l’abattoir 

présente cent soixante-trois 163 pieds d’arbres dont 86 Azadirachta indica, 16 Parkia biglobosa, 01 

Manguifera indica, 29 Eucalyptus camaldulensus, 01 Ficus cycomorus, 06 Gmelina arborea, 18 

Acacia nolotica, 02 Terminalia mantaly, 03 Anacardium occidentalis et 01 Khaya senegalensis...

[...]

• les Organisations non gouvernementales (ONG) et associations locales; 

• le comité de gestion de l’abattoir (COGES) 

• l’administration et les services déconcentrés (Environnement, santé…)et collectivités locales 

(Délégation spéciale).  

Coûts du PGES 

Le coût global du PGES est estimé à quarante millions cinq cent quinze   mille  (40 515 000) 

CFA. A cela s’ajoute une imprévue de 10% soit quatre millions  cinquante un  mille-mille cinq 

cent  (4 051 500) francs FCFA, ce qui donne un Total Général de  quarante-quatre millions cinq 

cent soixante six mille cinq cent  (40 566 500) CFA soit 79, 441,96 USD1..

[...]

class of ferralitic soils and (v) class of hydromorphic soils. 

Biological environment 

Vegetation: The sub-project area is therefore characterized by a fairly significant plant cover, the 

density of which varies from one area to another. The floristic inventory in the slaughterhouse area 

shows one hundred and sixty-three 163 tree feet, including 86 Azadirachta indica , 16 Parkia 

biglobosa , 01 Manguifera indica , 29 Eucalyptus camaldulensus , 01 Ficus cycomorus , 06 Gmelina 

arborea , 18 Acacia nolotica , 02 Terminalia mantaly , 03 Anacardium occidentalis and 01 Khaya

[...]

• organizations (NGOs) and local associations; 

• the slaughterhouse management committee (COGES) 

• administration and decentralized services (Environment, health, etc.) and local authorities 

(Special Delegation). 

PGES costs 

The total cost of the PGES is estimated at forty million five hundred and fifteen thousand 

(40,515,000) CFA francs. Added to this is a contingency of 10%, or four million fifty-one 

thousand five hundred (4,051,500) CFA francs, giving a grand total of forty-four million five 

hundred sixty-six thousand five hundred (40,566,500) CFA francs, or 79. 441.96 USD2. 

10. Closure/Rehabilitation Plan 

Closure and rehabilitation are part of the contractual provisions to be respected and include the